Auto

Consultants
Pte Ltd Company Registration No. 199607198R
51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315
Your ref: 21/22/22/VC05/026043
Our ref: CS/LPC22006957/Ecy3 Date: 22/07/2022

The Motor Claims Department
M/s Lonpac Insurance Bhd

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

We thank you for your instruction on 21/07/2022

GBD 9133X

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on
21/07/2022 at the premises of M/s_Wah Hong Motors & Credit Pte Ltd

and have the following to report:-

7,705.00

6,064.75

748.50

6,813.25

31,000.00

15,127.00

Workshop Estimate Amount : S$
Revised Estimate Amount : S$
"Check" Items Amount : S$
Total : S§
Market Value : S$
LTA Reimbursement Value : S$
Nett Value : S$

15,873.00

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the
front o/s portion.

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent.
Repair Cost Economical.

Yours faithfully,

Steve Chen
Automotive Assessor

offside



