

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref: 21/22/22/VC05/026043

Our ref: CS/LPC22006957/Ecy3 Date: 22/07/2022

The Motor Claims Department M/s Lonpac Insurance Bhd

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

GBD 9133X

We thank you for your instruction on $\frac{21}{07}/2022$

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on <u>21/07/2022</u> at the premises of M/s <u>Wah Hong Motors & Credit Pte Ltd</u> and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	7,705.00
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	6,064.75
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	748.50
Total	: S\$	6,813.25
Market Value	: S\$	31,000.00
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	15,127.00
Nett Value	: S\$	15,873.00

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the front o/s portion.

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent.

Repair Cost Economical.

Yours faithfully,

Steve Chen
Automotive Assessor

